

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6853/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in CRR No.  
2058/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BRINDABAN DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and Amendment of Cause Title)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasima, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pijush K. Roy,  
Mr. Amit De, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
/State Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.  
R2 Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SR6853/2006

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

When this matter is taken up, it is pointed out on behalf of the petitioners that an application has been made for impleading Ashok Patnaik, PW1 before the trial court and the de facto complainant in these proceedings. Such prayer is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Let Ashok Patnaik be impleaded as respondent 2.

It may also be recorded that Mr. H.K. Puri has entered appearance on his behalf and has also filed his vakalatnama.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED:

1. 2007 (7) SCC 378
2. AIR 2007 SC 1899
3. 2008 (9) SCC 140
4. 2000 (3) SCC 262
5. 2005 (12) SCC 432
6. 2004 (7) SCC 792
7. 2005 (12) SCC 327